


Insp. No.: 25377	Followup: 1	<p align="center">State Fire Marshal Division Minnesota Department of Public Safety 444 Cedar St., Suite 145 St. Paul, MN 55101-5145</p>					
File No.: ED-2396-2							
Orig. Insp. Date: 10/6/2010							
Previous Insp. Date: 10/6/2010							
Insp. Date:							
Insp. Time:							
Travel:							
Inspector: Lundquist, Brad		Order					
Property: ACGC South Elementary School Building: Section: Address: 320 N Saturn St Cosmos, MN 56228 Contact: Contact Name/Phone: Tom Fordyce, Sup of Bldgs & Grnds 320-857-2948 Contact E-mail: tfordyce@acgc.k12.mn.us Property Phone: 320-877-7232							
Owner: A.C.G.C. School District 27250 MN Highway 4 Grove City, MN 56243 Contact: Contact Name/Phone: Contact E-mail: Owner Phone: 320-857-2271							
Item #	Ref #	Code	Section	Days to Correct	Violation	Remarks	Corrected/Days to Correct
1	817	MSFC 2007	605.4.2	7	Electrical cords shall not pass through walls, ceilings, doorways or other locations where the cords are subjected to damage. Power taps must be connected directly to an outlet.	Remove the power taps running in series in room 15.	
2	818	MSFC 2007	605.4	7	Discontinue the use of all multi-plug adapters.	Remove multi plug devices in wall outlets which expand the capacity from 2 outlets to 6 outlets.	
3	862	MSFC 2007	901.6.1	30	Provide annual inspection and testing of sprinkler systems in accordance with Chapter 5 of NFPA 25 (02). The owner is responsible for this annual inspection and test of the sprinkler system, which shall be completed by a licensed sprinkler contractor empl	Have all sprinkler and fire alarm systems inspected immediately.	
4	889	MSFC 2007	904.11.6.4	30	Inspect, test, and maintain all chemical extinguishing systems at least every six months and after activation by a qualified contractor. If these systems are connected to a potable water supply (one or two agent systems) the work does not need to be done	Have the kitchen hood system inspected immediately.	

Item #	Ref #	Code	Section	Days to Correct	Violation	Remarks	Corrected/Days to Correct
5	840	MSFC 2007	703.3	30	Remove all goods and decorative materials that are hanging or being displayed from ceiling systems that are part of a fire resistance rated assembly.	Remove excessive door decorations from exit doors, this includes but is not limited to the exit doors from room 14 & 15.	
6	935	MSFC 2007	1008.1.8	30	Remove unapproved locking devices from exit doors. Exit doors shall be openable from the inside without the use of a key or any special knowledge or effort.	Remove the thumb turn locking device on the adaptive ed exit door.	
7	890	MSFC 2007	904.11.6.3	60	Clean and service kitchen hood, ductwork, and fan. Provide documentation as proof of compliance. Maintain hood, ductwork, and fan in a clean and sanitary condition.	Have the kitchen hood system and ducts cleaned and maintained in good condition.	
8	836	MSFC 2007	703.2.3	60	Repair or replace the required fire-rated doors so they fully self-close and latch when activated by their closing device.	Repair or replace the rated door between ECFE and storage area or sprinkle these spaces. NOTE: Door shall be rated and have self closing devices installed.	
9	845	MSFC 2007	705.3	90	Separate incidental use areas from the rest of the building with fire-resistance rated construction where required.	Properly separate or sprinkle the old locker room areas and the kitchen food storage room with one hour of separation. This would include rated doors with self closing devices.	
10	792	MSFC 2007	510.1	90	Provide approved signage for rooms containing fire protection equipment, controls for air-conditioning systems, sprinkler risers and valves and other fire detection, suppression or control elements.	Provide a sign stating "ROOF ACCESS" on the door leading to the roof access hatch or door.	
11	914	MSFC 2007	907.3	90	Provide an approved fire alarm system. Such system shall be installed in accordance with the 2007 MSFC and NFPA 72.	Provide detection for the boost up room storage area and separate the storage area from occupied spaces.	
Follow-up Inspection Remarks:							
Initial Inspection Remarks:							
Previous Follow-up Inspection Remarks:							
<input type="checkbox"/> Appears to meet minimum requirements.							
Owner/Representative:							
Inspector: Brad Lundquist, DSFM #69 - 320/616-5466 (Cell 612-269-5663)							

A variance procedure is available. Please contact the inspector named for further assistance with this or any other matter.